

**PROJECT NO. 2024-739  
DR010  
LCFD FIRE TRAINING FACILITY DEMO & EARTHWORK  
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA**

**SUMMARY OF BIDS**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>
<b>McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>	<b>\$ <u>393,550.00</u></b>
<b>HD TRUCK &amp; TRACTOR, LLC</b>	<b>\$ <u>479,465.00</u></b>
<b>PERC DEVELOPMENT, LLC</b>	<b>\$ <u>503,142.00</u></b>
<b>TOMMASI BROTHERS, INC.</b>	<b>\$ <u>511,463.20</u></b>
<b>CIVIL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.</b>	<b>\$ <u>560,786.80</u></b>
<b>ALFRED PALMA, LLC</b>	<b>\$ <u>596,750.00</u></b>
<b>WILKERSON TRANSPORTATION, INC.</b>	<b>\$ <u>655,680.00</u> *</b>
<b>TRITON CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>	<b>\$ <u>643,985.00</u></b>
<b>HACKLEY ENTERPRISES, LLC</b>	<b>\$ <u>650,000.00</u></b>
<b>SIEMA CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>	<b>\$ <u>762,575.00</u></b>
<b>SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>	<b>\$ <u>808,728.00</u></b>

\* CORRECTED AMOUNT

BIDS RECEIVED 3:00 P.M. ON 10/15/2024  
 AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA  
 WORKING DAYS: 90

**PROJECT NO. 2024-739  
DR010**

**LCFD FIRE TRAINING FACILITY DEMO & EARTHWORK  
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA**

**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	McManus Construction LLC		HD Truck & Tractor LLC		PERC Development LLC		Tommasi Brothers Inc.		Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services Inc.		Alfred Palma LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 19,926.00	\$ 19,926.00	\$ 23,562.00	\$ 23,562.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00
2.	L.S.	1	Furnish & maintain temporary warning signs and barricades (Reference LA DOTD Temporary Traffic Control General Notes and Layout Standard Plan Sheets TTC-00 (A) through TTC-19)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
3.	L.S.	1	Prepare video record of existing conditions of construction site prior to commencement of work, consisting of the current condition of yard, fence, driveways, and any other items that may be damaged or disturbed during construction	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00
4.	TON (Haul Tickets)	50	#610 maintenance limestone for maintenance, makeup material, or as directed by the Engineer	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 3,070.00
5.	L.S.	1	Remove and dispose of existing building, foundation, hard-surface pavement, fencing, utility poles, or other features in conflict within the limits of the work	\$ 56,150.00	\$ 56,150.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 53,676.00	\$ 53,676.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 103,398.00	\$ 103,398.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00
6.	L.F.	1,400	Furnish, install, maintain, and remove silt fencing	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,950.00
7.	TON (Haul Tickets)	80	Furnish and install 1" x 4" limestone for temporary stone construction entrance drives	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 5,704.00	\$ 70.69	\$ 5,655.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 73.60	\$ 5,888.00
8.	C.Y.	5,560	Strip and dispose of approximately 2 feet of existing topsoil	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,040.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,116.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 50,596.00	\$ 10.73	\$ 59,658.80	\$ 9.45	\$ 52,542.00
9.	C.Y. (Haul Tickets)	15,000	Furnish and install Type D lime conditioned select fill material compacted in place	\$ 18.50	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 22.78	\$ 341,700.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 435,000.00
10.	S.Y.	11,500	Furnish and install hydroseeding	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 8,970.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					\$ 393,550.00		\$ 479,465.00		\$ 503,142.00		\$ 511,463.20		\$ 560,786.80		\$ 596,750.00
					5% Bid		5% Bid		5% Bid		5% Bid		5% Bid		5% Bid

**PROJECT NO. 2024-739  
DR010**

**LCFD FIRE TRAINING FACILITY DEMO & EARTHWORK  
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA**

**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Wilkerson Transportation Inc.		Triton Construction LLC		Hackley Enterprises LLC		Siema Construction LLC		Sealevel Construction Inc.	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Furnish & maintain temporary warning signs and barricades (Reference LA DOTD Temporary Traffic Control General Notes and Layout Standard Plan Sheets TTC-00 (A) through TTC-19)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3.	L.S.	1	Prepare video record of existing conditions of construction site prior to commencement of work, consisting of the current condition of yard, fence, driveways, and any other items that may be damaged or disturbed during construction	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4.	TON (Haul Tickets)	50	#610 maintenance limestone for maintenance, makeup material, or as directed by the Engineer	\$ 65.50	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,550.00
5.	L.S.	1	Remove and dispose of existing building, foundation, hard-surface pavement, fencing, utility poles, or other features in conflict within the limits of the work	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 63,610.00	\$ 63,610.00	\$ 189,500.00	\$ 189,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
6.	L.F.	1,400	Furnish, install, maintain, and remove silt fencing	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,900.00
7.	TON (Haul Tickets)	80	Furnish and install 1" x 4" limestone for temporary stone construction entrance drives	\$ 66.50	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 15,120.00
8.	C.Y.	5,560	Strip and dispose of approximately 2 feet of existing topsoil	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 88,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 51,708.00
9.	C.Y. (Haul Tickets)	15,000	Furnish and install Type D lime conditioned select fill material compacted in place	\$ 24.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 517,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 627,000.00
10.	S.Y.	11,500	Furnish and install hydroseeding	\$ 3.83	\$ 44,045.00	* \$ 0.75	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 14,950.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					\$ 655,680.00	*	\$ 643,985.00		\$ 650,000.00		\$ 762,575.00		\$ 808,728.00
					Corrected amount*								
					5% Bid		5% Bid		5% Bid		5% Bid		5% Bid